Features
• 24-Bit digital; >100 dB S/N
• Modular; up to 64 audio In/Out
• Six intercom channels (4-wire or
Clear-Com®) or 3 dual RTS®
• Four RS422/232 data + 2 closures
 One fiber or dual coax in/out
• 4 Laser outputs for 3- or 4-way splits

Temperature Range................................................................-40° to +60°C
Humidity Range....................................................0 to 95% non-condensing
Ordering Information
1. Order the Adder mainframe enclosure
Model Number       Capacity   Main Fiber Paths    Fiber Type
ADDR-162-LS232     channel frame  2 ways on two fibers  All Types
ADDR-162-LW132    channel frame 2 ways on one fiber Multimode
ADDR-162-SW132    channel frame  2 ways on one fiber   Single mode
ADDR-162-RO32      channel frame   Receive Only, No Intercom    All Types
ADDR-322-LS264     channel frame 2 ways on two fibers  All Types
ADDR-322-LW164    channel frame 2 ways on one fiber Multimode
ADDR-322-SW164    channel frame 2 ways on one fiber   Single mode
ADDR-322-RO64      channel frame Receive Only, No Intercom    All Types
Available Options
Model Number  Description
ADDR-AUX-4W Plug-in Intercom module, 2 ch.  4-wire, no
   phantom